
 Latvijas Kauss  1.POSMS  COMPAK SPORTING 
Lāčkoki, 2019. gada 30.-31.marts 

Nr. Vārds Uzvārds Grupa Komanda 1.lauk 2.lauk 3.lauk 4.lauk 1.diena 5.lauk 6.lauk 7.lauk 8.lauk 2.diena SUMMA VIETA

Nr.15 Alvydas  Rušinskis OPEN 3 23 22 24 23 92 20 21 22 20 83 175 1

Nr.68 Kārlis Strazdiņš A 12 21 22 20 22 85 23 21 23 22 89 174 2

Nr.34 Edgars Galeckis A 6 22 22 21 22 87 21 20 23 22 86 173 3

Nr.20 Jonas  Pakalniskis OPEN 4 22 23 23 23 91 16 19 21 22 78 169 4

Nr.62 Ģirts Runnis A 11 20 23 21 21 85 20 19 23 20 82 167 5

Nr.32 Ojārs Ronis A 6 17 24 24 22 87 20 16 22 21 79 166 6

Nr.22 Juris  Lazdiņš A 4 19 21 22 25 87 22 17 21 18 78 165 7

Nr.46 Dairis  Neilands A 8 24 20 20 20 84 21 21 21 17 80 164 8

Nr.38 Nerijus  Vaitekūnas OPEN 7 21 21 23 22 87 23 16 19 19 77 164 8

Nr.65 Darius RIMKA OPEN 11 21 21 24 22 88 18 19 17 19 73 161 10

Nr.35 Giedrius  Maslakauskas OPEN 6 19 18 23 21 81 20 15 24 20 79 160 11

Nr.37 Gatis  Zommers A 7 21 18 20 22 81 23 19 21 16 79 160 11

Nr.18 Janis  Jēkabsons A 3 23 19 21 22 85 19 15 20 21 75 160 11

Nr.24 Pēteris Sudakovs B 4 21 19 20 21 81 19 18 23 19 79 160 11

Nr.26 Antanas  Aleksiunas OPEN 5 20 21 23 21 85 19 15 21 18 73 158 15

Nr.23 Stasys  Jurkus OPEN 4 20 21 22 23 86 20 13 20 18 71 157 16

Nr.31 Māris  Jēkabsons B 6 19 20 20 22 81 19 20 21 16 76 157 16

Nr.5 Janeks Lauris B 1 19 20 20 21 80 21 17 20 17 75 155 18

Nr.10 Iveta Tīle B 2 21 17 24 25 87 19 14 20 14 67 154 19

Nr.66 Žygimantas  Norkus JUN 11 22 16 21 22 81 18 15 19 19 71 152 20

Nr.9 Hermanis  Dovgijs A 2 22 23 18 18 81 15 16 18 21 70 151 21

Nr.27 Mārtiņš  Gaņģis B 5 22 19 18 20 79 19 17 16 20 72 151 21

Nr.70 Romualdas  Vaitkevicius OPEN 12 16 18 22 23 79 20 16 17 19 72 151 21

Nr.4 Vilnis  Zvirgzdiņš C 1 20 21 21 20 82 18 15 16 18 67 149 24

Nr.50 Aivars Galeckis B 9 23 20 14 22 79 20 14 18 18 70 149 24

Nr.59 Andis  Apse C 10 17 22 20 19 78 17 17 18 18 70 148 26

Nr.49 Marius Vaitkevičius OPEN 9 18 19 19 23 79 19 13 20 16 68 147 27

Nr.43 Gintaras Juknevicius OPEN 8 19 17 22 22 80 19 14 15 19 67 147 27

Nr.1 Jànis  Kvàls B 1 19 19 18 18 74 22 14 19 16 71 145 29

Nr.2 Ramunas  Ralys OPEN 1 17 20 21 22 80 21 17 19 8 65 145 29

Nr.54 Erikas Bolsakovas OPEN 9 20 21 18 22 81 20 13 16 14 63 144 31

Nr.69 Svajūnas Sungaila OPEN 12 16 20 24 17 77 18 12 21 16 67 144 31

Nr.14 Ēriks  Bergs A 3 18 17 22 23 80 12 19 16 16 63 143 33

Nr.63 Gints  Priedītis B 11 21 16 20 24 81 19 10 19 14 62 143 33

Nr.8 Egidijus  Barčkus OPEN 2 17 19 16 21 73 17 18 19 16 70 143 33

Nr.53 Renārs Strazdiņš JUN 9 19 19 19 19 76 21 15 17 13 66 142 36

Nr.29 Andris  Svārups B 5 19 18 21 18 76 18 15 19 13 65 141 37

Nr.48 Ainārs Roze C 8 21 15 17 22 75 12 17 20 17 66 141 37



Nr.67 Andris  Kravalis C 12 21 22 18 15 76 18 16 16 14 64 140 39

Nr.41 Renārs  Agulis C 7 16 20 17 19 72 18 16 15 19 68 140 39

Nr.61 Jănis  Śteinbaums B 11 20 19 18 17 74 21 12 21 11 65 139 41

Nr.21 Dāvis  Zommers JUN 4 17 19 16 17 69 17 16 18 17 68 137 42

Nr.7 Rolands  Melnacis B 2 18 17 18 21 74 16 15 19 11 61 135 43

Nr.71 Mairis  Upelnieks A 12 18 21 14 19 72 16 12 18 16 62 134 44

Nr.13 Elvis  Rubenis C 3 15 18 20 15 68 18 12 20 16 66 134 44

Nr.47 Jānis Daģis B 8 16 13 21 18 68 16 14 18 15 63 131 46

Nr.56 Otto  Śteinbaums C 10 19 16 18 20 73 13 10 16 15 54 127 47

Nr.55 Aleksandrs Lange B 10 16 15 15 22 68 15 11 20 13 59 127 47

Nr.39 Emīls  Kļaviņš JUN 7 16 18 8 18 60 19 14 20 10 63 123 49

Nr.40 Ēvalds Galeckis JUN 7 20 15 15 17 67 14 10 19 10 53 120 50

Nr.28 Juris  Kļaviņš C 5 16 19 17 18 70 10 12 14 13 49 119 51

Nr.33 Kaspars Lange C 6 20 17 16 17 70 15 8 14 11 48 118 52

Nr.16 Gatis Jusevičs B 3 16 13 19 20 68 13 6 19 12 50 118 52

Nr.12 Reinis  Kabiņeckis A 2 20 22 18 22 82 17 18 35 117 54

Nr.72 Tomas  Songaila OPEN 12 14 19 16 12 61 14 13 15 14 56 117 54

Nr.25 Andrejs  Hotulovs C 5 17 16 11 14 58 17 14 13 14 58 116 56

Nr.44 Toms  Erviks C 8 19 19 19 19 76 6 5 10 18 39 115 57

Nr.64 Tomas  Bugys OPEN 11 17 18 16 11 62 9 11 15 10 45 107 58

Nr.51 Normunds  Kalniņš C 9 12 16 12 10 50 14 9 14 14 51 101 59

Nr.52 Ramūnas  Petrulis OPEN 9 17 15 14 14 60 13 7 15 5 40 100 60

Nr.30 Janno  Mandela OPEN 5 14 20 18 18 70 11 5 8 24 94 61

Nr.3 Kārlis Zvirgzdiņš JUN 1 16 17 11 12 56 12 8 13 5 38 94 61

Nr.42 Gatis  Gusevs C 7 11 15 13 9 48 8 6 12 16 42 90 63

Nr.19 Santoss  Pauperis A 4 22 20 17 25 84 0 0 0 0 84 64

Nr.58 Mārtiņš  Turkopulis B 10 21 21 17 21 80 0 0 0 0 80 65

Nr.36 Dainis Vitka A 6 17 21 18 16 72 0 0 0 0 72 66

Nr.17 Edgars Barons A 3 0 0 0 0 19 12 16 14 61 61 67

Nr.11 Kristaps Didže C 2 15 18 16 11 60 0 0 0 0 60 68

Nr.6 Nauris Ozoliņš C 1 0 0 0 0 17 9 16 11 53 53 69

Nr.60 Raitis  Onužāns B 10 8 13 8 0 29 0 0 10 0 10 39 70



KAT (blank)

Grupa (All)

Values

Row Labels 1.laukums 2.laukums 3.laukums 4.laukums 1. diena 5.laukums 6.laukums 7.laukums 8.laukums 2. diena SUMMA:

1 Alvydas  Rušinskis 23 22 24 23 92 20 21 22 20 83 175

2 Kārlis Strazdiņš 21 22 20 22 85 23 21 23 22 89 174

3 Edgars Galeckis 22 22 21 22 87 21 20 23 22 86 173

4 Jonas  Pakalniskis 22 23 23 23 91 16 19 21 22 78 169

5 Ģirts Runnis 20 23 21 21 85 20 19 23 20 82 167

6 Ojārs Ronis 17 24 24 22 87 20 16 22 21 79 166

7 Juris  Lazdiņš 19 21 22 25 87 22 17 21 18 78 165

8 Nerijus  Vaitekūnas 21 21 23 22 87 23 16 19 19 77 164

9 Dairis  Neilands 24 20 20 20 84 21 21 21 17 80 164

10 Darius RIMKA 21 21 24 22 88 18 19 17 19 73 161

11 Janis  Jēkabsons 23 19 21 22 85 19 15 20 21 75 160

12 Gatis  Zommers 21 18 20 22 81 23 19 21 16 79 160

13 Giedrius  Maslakauskas 19 18 23 21 81 20 15 24 20 79 160

14 Pēteris Sudakovs 21 19 20 21 81 19 18 23 19 79 160

15 Antanas  Aleksiunas 20 21 23 21 85 19 15 21 18 73 158

16 Stasys  Jurkus 20 21 22 23 86 20 13 20 18 71 157

17 Māris  Jēkabsons 19 20 20 22 81 19 20 21 16 76 157

18 Janeks Lauris 19 20 20 21 80 21 17 20 17 75 155

19 Iveta Tīle 21 17 24 25 87 19 14 20 14 67 154

20 Žygimantas  Norkus 22 16 21 22 81 18 15 19 19 71 152

21 Mārtiņš  Gaņģis 22 19 18 20 79 19 17 16 20 72 151

22 Hermanis  Dovgijs 22 23 18 18 81 15 16 18 21 70 151

23 Romualdas  Vaitkevicius 16 18 22 23 79 20 16 17 19 72 151

24 Aivars Galeckis 23 20 14 22 79 20 14 18 18 70 149

25 Vilnis  Zvirgzdiņš 20 21 21 20 82 18 15 16 18 67 149

26 Andis  Apse 17 22 20 19 78 17 17 18 18 70 148

27 Marius Vaitkevičius 18 19 19 23 79 19 13 20 16 68 147

28 Gintaras Juknevicius 19 17 22 22 80 19 14 15 19 67 147

29 Jànis  Kvàls 19 19 18 18 74 22 14 19 16 71 145

30 Ramunas  Ralys 17 20 21 22 80 21 17 19 8 65 145

31 Svajūnas Sungaila 16 20 24 17 77 18 12 21 16 67 144

32 Erikas Bolsakovas 20 21 18 22 81 20 13 16 14 63 144

33 Ēriks  Bergs 18 17 22 23 80 12 19 16 16 63 143

34 Gints  Priedītis 21 16 20 24 81 19 10 19 14 62 143

35 Egidijus  Barčkus 17 19 16 21 73 17 18 19 16 70 143

36 Renārs Strazdiņš 19 19 19 19 76 21 15 17 13 66 142

37 Ainārs Roze 21 15 17 22 75 12 17 20 17 66 141

38 Andris  Svārups 19 18 21 18 76 18 15 19 13 65 141

39 Renārs  Agulis 16 20 17 19 72 18 16 15 19 68 140

40 Andris  Kravalis 21 22 18 15 76 18 16 16 14 64 140

41 Jănis  Śteinbaums 20 19 18 17 74 21 12 21 11 65 139

42 Dāvis  Zommers 17 19 16 17 69 17 16 18 17 68 137

43 Rolands  Melnacis 18 17 18 21 74 16 15 19 11 61 135

44 Elvis  Rubenis 15 18 20 15 68 18 12 20 16 66 134

45 Mairis  Upelnieks 18 21 14 19 72 16 12 18 16 62 134

46 Jānis Daģis 16 13 21 18 68 16 14 18 15 63 131

47 Aleksandrs Lange 16 15 15 22 68 15 11 20 13 59 127

48 Otto  Śteinbaums 19 16 18 20 73 13 10 16 15 54 127

49 Emīls  Kļaviņš 16 18 8 18 60 19 14 20 10 63 123

50 Ēvalds Galeckis 20 15 15 17 67 14 10 19 10 53 120

51 Juris  Kļaviņš 16 19 17 18 70 10 12 14 13 49 119

52 Gatis Jusevičs 16 13 19 20 68 13 6 19 12 50 118

53 Kaspars Lange 20 17 16 17 70 15 8 14 11 48 118

54 Tomas  Songaila 14 19 16 12 61 14 13 15 14 56 117

55 Reinis  Kabiņeckis 20 22 18 22 82 17 18 35 117

56 Andrejs  Hotulovs 17 16 11 14 58 17 14 13 14 58 116

57 Toms  Erviks 19 19 19 19 76 6 5 10 18 39 115

58 Tomas  Bugys 17 18 16 11 62 9 11 15 10 45 107

59 Normunds  Kalniņš 12 16 12 10 50 14 9 14 14 51 101

60 Ramūnas  Petrulis 17 15 14 14 60 13 7 15 5 40 100

61 Janno  Mandela 14 20 18 18 70 11 5 8 24 94

62 Kārlis Zvirgzdiņš 16 17 11 12 56 12 8 13 5 38 94

63 Gatis  Gusevs 11 15 13 9 48 8 6 12 16 42 90

64 Santoss  Pauperis 22 20 17 25 84 84

65 Mārtiņš  Turkopulis 21 21 17 21 80 80

66 Dainis Vitka 17 21 18 16 72 72

67 Edgars Barons 0 0 0 0 19 12 16 14 61 61

68 Kristaps Didže 15 18 16 11 60 0 60

69 Nauris Ozoliņš 0 0 0 0 17 9 16 11 53 53

70 Raitis  Onužāns 8 13 8 0 29 10 10 39

71 Jurğis  Ķemlers 0 0 0 0

72 Mārtiņš  Ķemlers 0 0 0 0

 Latvijas Kauss COMPAK SPORTING 1. posms 

Lāčkoki, 2019. gada 30.03. - 31.03.



KAT (blank)

Values

Row Labels 1.laukums 2.laukums 3.laukums 4.laukums 1. diena 5.laukums 6.laukums 7.laukums 8.laukums 2. diena SUMMA:

A 284 293 276 299 1152 231 207 259 242 939 2091

Kārlis Strazdiņš 21 22 20 22 85 23 21 23 22 89 174

Edgars Galeckis 22 22 21 22 87 21 20 23 22 86 173

Ģirts Runnis 20 23 21 21 85 20 19 23 20 82 167

Ojārs Ronis 17 24 24 22 87 20 16 22 21 79 166

Juris  Lazdiņš 19 21 22 25 87 22 17 21 18 78 165

Dairis  Neilands 24 20 20 20 84 21 21 21 17 80 164

Gatis  Zommers 21 18 20 22 81 23 19 21 16 79 160

Janis  Jēkabsons 23 19 21 22 85 19 15 20 21 75 160

Hermanis  Dovgijs 22 23 18 18 81 15 16 18 21 70 151

Ēriks  Bergs 18 17 22 23 80 12 19 16 16 63 143

Mairis  Upelnieks 18 21 14 19 72 16 12 18 16 62 134

Reinis  Kabiņeckis 20 22 18 22 82 17 18 35 117

Santoss  Pauperis 22 20 17 25 84 84

Dainis Vitka 17 21 18 16 72 72

Edgars Barons 0 0 0 0 19 12 16 14 61 61

B 299 279 291 310 1179 257 197 282 209 945 2124

Pēteris Sudakovs 21 19 20 21 81 19 18 23 19 79 160

Māris  Jēkabsons 19 20 20 22 81 19 20 21 16 76 157

Janeks Lauris 19 20 20 21 80 21 17 20 17 75 155

Iveta Tīle 21 17 24 25 87 19 14 20 14 67 154

Mārtiņš  Gaņģis 22 19 18 20 79 19 17 16 20 72 151

Aivars Galeckis 23 20 14 22 79 20 14 18 18 70 149

Jànis  Kvàls 19 19 18 18 74 22 14 19 16 71 145

Gints  Priedītis 21 16 20 24 81 19 10 19 14 62 143

Andris  Svārups 19 18 21 18 76 18 15 19 13 65 141

Jănis  Śteinbaums 20 19 18 17 74 21 12 21 11 65 139

Rolands  Melnacis 18 17 18 21 74 16 15 19 11 61 135

Jānis Daģis 16 13 21 18 68 16 14 18 15 63 131

Aleksandrs Lange 16 15 15 22 68 15 11 20 13 59 127

Gatis Jusevičs 16 13 19 20 68 13 6 19 12 50 118

Mārtiņš  Turkopulis 21 21 17 21 80 80

Raitis  Onužāns 8 13 8 0 29 10 10 39

C 259 269 250 245 1023 215 176 233 224 848 1871

Vilnis  Zvirgzdiņš 20 21 21 20 82 18 15 16 18 67 149

Andis  Apse 17 22 20 19 78 17 17 18 18 70 148

Ainārs Roze 21 15 17 22 75 12 17 20 17 66 141

Andris  Kravalis 21 22 18 15 76 18 16 16 14 64 140

Renārs  Agulis 16 20 17 19 72 18 16 15 19 68 140

Elvis  Rubenis 15 18 20 15 68 18 12 20 16 66 134

Otto  Śteinbaums 19 16 18 20 73 13 10 16 15 54 127

Ēvalds Galeckis 20 15 15 17 67 14 10 19 10 53 120

Juris  Kļaviņš 16 19 17 18 70 10 12 14 13 49 119

Kaspars Lange 20 17 16 17 70 15 8 14 11 48 118

Andrejs  Hotulovs 17 16 11 14 58 17 14 13 14 58 116

Toms  Erviks 19 19 19 19 76 6 5 10 18 39 115

Normunds  Kalniņš 12 16 12 10 50 14 9 14 14 51 101

Gatis  Gusevs 11 15 13 9 48 8 6 12 16 42 90

Kristaps Didže 15 18 16 11 60 0 60

Nauris Ozoliņš 0 0 0 0 17 9 16 11 53 53

Jurğis  Ķemlers 0 0 0 0

Mārtiņš  Ķemlers 0 0 0 0

OPEN 331 353 368 360 1412 317 257 316 281 1171 2583

Alvydas  Rušinskis 23 22 24 23 92 20 21 22 20 83 175

Jonas  Pakalniskis 22 23 23 23 91 16 19 21 22 78 169

Nerijus  Vaitekūnas 21 21 23 22 87 23 16 19 19 77 164

Darius RIMKA 21 21 24 22 88 18 19 17 19 73 161

Giedrius  Maslakauskas 19 18 23 21 81 20 15 24 20 79 160

Antanas  Aleksiunas 20 21 23 21 85 19 15 21 18 73 158

Stasys  Jurkus 20 21 22 23 86 20 13 20 18 71 157

Romualdas  Vaitkevicius 16 18 22 23 79 20 16 17 19 72 151

Gintaras Juknevicius 19 17 22 22 80 19 14 15 19 67 147

Marius Vaitkevičius 18 19 19 23 79 19 13 20 16 68 147

Ramunas  Ralys 17 20 21 22 80 21 17 19 8 65 145

Svajūnas Sungaila 16 20 24 17 77 18 12 21 16 67 144

Erikas Bolsakovas 20 21 18 22 81 20 13 16 14 63 144

Egidijus  Barčkus 17 19 16 21 73 17 18 19 16 70 143

Tomas  Songaila 14 19 16 12 61 14 13 15 14 56 117

Tomas  Bugys 17 18 16 11 62 9 11 15 10 45 107

Ramūnas  Petrulis 17 15 14 14 60 13 7 15 5 40 100

Janno  Mandela 14 20 18 18 70 11 5 8 24 94

JUN 90 89 75 88 342 87 68 87 64 306 648

Žygimantas  Norkus 22 16 21 22 81 18 15 19 19 71 152

Renārs Strazdiņš 19 19 19 19 76 21 15 17 13 66 142

Dāvis  Zommers 17 19 16 17 69 17 16 18 17 68 137

Emīls  Kļaviņš 16 18 8 18 60 19 14 20 10 63 123

Kārlis Zvirgzdiņš 16 17 11 12 56 12 8 13 5 38 94

 Latvijas Kauss COMPAK SPORTING 1. posms 

Lāčkoki, 2019. gada 30.03. - 31.03.



GRUPA 1.laukums 2.laukums 3.laukums 4.laukums 1. diena 5.laukums 6.laukums 7.laukums 8.laukums 2. diena SUMMA: Vieta

1 Kārlis, Lapiņš C 23 10 23 22 78 18 16 23 21 78 156 1

2 Jānis, Renga C 21 19 21 19 80 16 19 17 20 72 152 2

3 Raitis, Onužāns C 19 15 20 18 72 18 15 17 21 71 143 3

4 Konstantin, Sedov C 22 16 22 17 77 19 14 15 17 65 142 4

5 Egils, Gusts C 23 19 24 16 82 16 14 17 12 59 141 5

6 Valērijs, Jurševičs C 17 16 21 18 72 13 19 19 15 66 138 6

7 Tālis, Jurgenovskis C 16 12 20 14 62 15 17 15 18 65 127 7

8 Austris, Armans C 15 16 20 15 66 14 9 13 18 54 120 8

9 Indars Ziemiņš C 18 11 19 14 62 4 13 14 9 40 102 9

10 Aleksandrs Lange C 18 13 19 15 65 0 65 10

11 Raimonds Gusts C 0 13 10 14 12 49 49 11

1 Margus, Valgma OPEN 23 21 21 20 85 21 21 25 19 86 171 1

2 Gintaras, Juknevicius OPEN 24 19 24 20 87 21 20 23 18 82 169 2

3 Saulius, Savickas OPEN 19 20 24 20 83 22 20 20 21 83 166 3

4 Lumiste, Taivar OPEN 23 18 23 23 87 21 19 18 21 79 166 4

5 Aare Holm OPEN 21 17 25 17 80 20 25 18 19 82 162 5

6 Antanas, Aleksiunas OPEN 24 21 23 23 91 17 18 18 18 71 162 6

7 Giedrius, Malakauskas OPEN 22 20 23 21 86 20 17 17 21 75 161 7

8 Roman Kuprijanov OPEN 22 18 22 17 79 22 19 19 21 81 160 8

9 Kaupo, Kindsigo OPEN 21 19 22 20 82 16 22 17 22 77 159 9

10 Aili Popp OPEN 19 20 21 17 77 18 13 22 23 76 153 10

11 Andres Karu OPEN 21 21 21 18 81 17 14 18 21 70 151 11

12 Sergei, Kivi OPEN 17 19 22 19 77 14 20 18 15 67 144 12

13 Ain Tukk OPEN 18 20 17 17 72 14 15 17 16 62 134 13

14 kristo, kitver OPEN 9 16 20 15 60 12 14 15 11 52 112 14

LK. 1 POSMS COMPAK SPORTING



1.laukums 2.laukums 3.laukums 4.laukums 1. diena

1 Artjoms Blohins 23 25 24 23 95

2 Antanas, Aleksiunas 24 21 23 23 91

3 IVETA, TĪLE 23 22 24 21 90

4 ĢIRTS, RUNNIS 23 22 23 22 90

5 Valērijs, Čeprovs 23 22 24 21 90

6 Aivars, Gudakovskis 22 22 21 22 87

7 Lumiste, Taivar 23 18 23 23 87

8 Gintaras, Juknevicius 24 19 24 20 87

9 Giedrius, Malakauskas 22 20 23 21 86

10 Gatis, Jusevics 23 22 22 19 86

11 Juris, Lazdiņš 25 19 24 18 86

12 Margus, Valgma 23 21 21 20 85

13 Edvinas Gvaizdikas 24 18 21 21 84

14 Romans Satilovs 23 21 22 18 84

15 Genadijs Blohins 23 19 24 18 84

16 Lelde, Veinberga 22 20 22 20 84

17 Saulius, Savickas 19 20 24 20 83

18 Edmunds, Juškevičs 20 19 23 21 83

19 Kaupo, Kindsigo 21 19 22 20 82

20 Egils, Gusts 23 19 24 16 82

21 Edgars, Skele 22 20 23 17 82

22 EDGARS, GALECKIS 21 18 21 21 81

23 Gints Babris 17 23 20 21 81

24 Andres Karu 21 21 21 18 81

25 Ēriks, Bergs 23 16 21 20 80

26 Dairis Neilands 22 17 24 17 80

27 Aleksandrs, Ahverdjanc 21 18 19 22 80

28 Aare Holm 21 17 25 17 80

29 Jānis, Renga 21 19 21 19 80

30 Jānis, Irbe 19 19 24 18 80

31 Jānis, Jēkabsons 23 15 23 19 80

32 Andrejs, Zlakomanovs 21 18 22 19 80

33 AIVARS, GALECKIS 22 20 19 18 79

34 Matiss, Baltalksnis 18 18 23 20 79

35 EDGARS, BARONS 22 17 22 18 79

36 OJĀRS, RONIS 18 18 23 20 79

37 Aivars, Dronka 22 20 21 16 79

38 Roman Kuprijanov 22 18 22 17 79

39 Nauris, Matvijuks 18 23 20 17 78

40 Mārtiņš, Gaņģis 20 19 20 19 78

41 Kārlis, Lapiņš 23 10 23 22 78

42 Aili Popp 19 20 21 17 77

43 Sergei, Kivi 17 19 22 19 77

44 Konstantin, Sedov 22 16 22 17 77

LK. 1 POSMS COMPAK SPORTING SCRATCH



45 JANEKS, LAURIS 20 17 22 17 76

46 JĀNIS, DAĢIS 22 15 21 18 76

47 Uldis, Lapiņš 20 15 19 21 75

48 Guntis, Skrastiņš 19 18 22 14 73

49 Roberts, Cunskis 19 15 20 19 73

50 Valērijs, Jurševičs 17 16 21 18 72

51 Raitis, Onužāns 19 15 20 18 72

52 ARTŪRS, TĪLE 17 15 18 22 72

53 Ain Tukk 18 20 17 17 72

54 Austris, Armans 15 16 20 15 66

55 Aleksandrs Lange 18 13 19 15 65

56 Indars Ziemiņš 18 11 19 14 62

57 Tālis, Jurgenovskis 16 12 20 14 62

58 kristo, kitver 9 16 20 15 60


